TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commerical Services, Inc.		07/30/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joeson Cho-Shun Ko	
Street Address:	230 West 56th Street, #49E	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081208	MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)775-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 866-775-0114

Email: mthomas@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Thomas

Address Line 1: 212 South Tyron, Suite 460

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Lopez
Signature:	/Eva Lopez/
Date:	08/03/2009

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0819 OF \$40.00 3081208

source=Joeson Cho Shun Ko#page1.tif source=Joeson Cho Shun Ko#page2.tif source=Joeson Cho Shun Ko#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0820

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, JOESON CHO-SHUN KO (herein "Pledgor"), granted to THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., (herein "CIT"), a lien on and a security interest in and to the trademark identified in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, notice of the security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2006 at Trademark Reel 003429, Frame 0143;

WHEREAS, CIT desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens and security interests on or against the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, CIT hereby releases unto the Pledgor, effective as of the date hereof, any lien or security interest in and to the Trademark appearing on Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademark or products involving the Trademark, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by CIT in any claims by the Pledgor., against third parties for infringement of the Trademark and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of July 30, 2009.

THE CIT GROUP! COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Name:/ Title:

[signature must be notarized]
[acknowledgement on following page]

167717v1

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0821

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Lew York) ss:
On this 20 day of Tuy ,2009, before me personally came
JOSeph Alusick of The CIT Group/Commercial Services,
Inc. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did jointly and severally depose and said that
he/she is respectively the Vice President of The CIT
Group/Commercial Services, Inc. the Corporation described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to this
instrument is said corporate seal; and that he/she has signed his/her name to said instrument
and caused said corporate seal to be affixed thereto as the act and deed of said Corporation.
My commission expires
ANNETTE LUYANDO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LU6709028 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires Jun 22,20/6

SCHEDULE A

JOESON CHO-SHUN KO (an Individual)

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MACHINE	3,081,208	04/18/2006

167717v1

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0823